

**BISFed List of athletes and athletes support personnel currently serving a period of ineligibility
as a result of an anti-doping rule violation under BISFed rules**

Athlete First Name	Athlete Last Name	Country	Gender	Class	Doping Violation?	Non-Doping Violation?	ADRV Notes / Description	Date of Infraction	Sanction	Ineligibility until
Dimitri	Kozmin	RUS	Male	BC2	Articles 2.1.1 3., 3.1		Trimetazidine	23-05-2016	1 year	23-05-2017
					Article 10, 10.1 and 10.2					
					Articles 10.5, 10.5.1					
Mark	Harrison	USA	Male	BC2	10.5.1 Reduction of Sanctions for Specified Substances or Contaminated		Chlorthalidone	July, 18 - 2017	A Public Reprimand;	None
					Products for Violations of Article 2.1, 2.2 or 2.6.				All other sanctions and consequences may be required by the Applicable Rules; and USADA may reference my TUE and use chlorthalidone under the care of a physician in its press release regarding his case.	